

2012 WATER AND SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT 12UT07 BID TABULATION																		
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	NORTH STAR ENERGY AND CONSTRUCTION		INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION AND		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS																	
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 99,999.50	\$ 99,999.50	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 586,000.00	\$ 586,000.00	\$ 586,000.00	\$ 99,999.50	\$ 208,599.90	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 24,273.24	\$ 24,273.24	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 22,681.00	\$ 22,681.00	\$ 40,196.00	\$ 40,196.00	\$ 40,196.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,210.05	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	FA	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL																	
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,142.00	\$ 10,142.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,142.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,148.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01500.14	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS	SY	200	\$ 2.18	\$ 436.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 4.38	\$ 0.70	\$ 140.00
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL														\$ -			
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	300	\$ 14.74	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS																	
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	1,100	\$ 2.83	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 6.06	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 124.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
02050.06	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	13	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	32	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 127.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,120.00
02050.10	REMOVE CURB STOP	EA	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
02050.11	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	4,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,400.00
02050.12	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	22	\$ 850.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00
02050.13	REMOVE FORCE MAIN	LF	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 412.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 14.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
02050.14	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MAIN IN PLACE	LF	800	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 9.24	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00
02050.16	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	30	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 143.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
02050.23	REMOVE BUSH	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
02050.24	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	300	\$ 2.60	\$ 780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE																	
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	15,000	\$ 3.53	\$ 52,950.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 4.14	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2,900	\$ 4.91	\$ 14,239.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 6.17	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	3,500	\$ 2.29	\$ 8,015.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	2,200	\$ 3.58	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.94	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,060.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	1,200	\$ 5.24	\$ 6,288.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
02075.08	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK	LF	1,700	\$ 5.38	\$ 9,146.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 8.68	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00
02075.09	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	100	\$ 7.68	\$ 768.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 515.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 510.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 6.29	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	600	\$ 5.59	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 780.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 3.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	2,700	\$ 4.38	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$					

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	NORTH STAR ENERGY AND CONSTRUCTION		INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION AND		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02528	CONCRETE CURBS, COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS																	
02528.0224	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 24" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	350	\$ 29.48	\$ 10,318.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 24.78	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00
02528.0230	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	2,400	\$ 33.25	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 33.62	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,800.00
02528.0430	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	200	\$ 34.53	\$ 6,906.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00
02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION																	
02530.0144	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	8,700	\$ 5.12	\$ 44,544.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 50,025.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 35,235.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4.05	\$ 5.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,500.00
02530.046	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SF	1,500	\$ 6.91	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
02530.056	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6")	SF	1,100	\$ 6.91	\$ 7,601.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,820.00
02530.078	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	2,800	\$ 8.95	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 6.50	\$ 9.48	\$ 8.50	\$ 23,800.00
02530.098	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	600	\$ 8.95	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 6.50	\$ 9.52	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	300	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00
02530.124	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (4")	SF	500	\$ 13.11	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
02530.136	INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (6")	SF	100	\$ 15.35	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES																	
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 496.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 291.55	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
02570.07	ADJUST WATER METER PIT	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 206.05	\$ 412.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 206.05	\$ 377.21	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
02570.14	REPLACE SEWER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 566.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
02645	FIRE HYDRANTS																	
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	15	\$ 3,952.62	\$ 59,289.30	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 55,410.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 4,259.32	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
02665	WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS																	
02665.016	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	300	\$ 32.07	\$ 9,621.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 32.07	\$ 17.00	\$ 23.29	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00
02665.018	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	5,000	\$ 35.71	\$ 178,550.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 27.10	\$ 29.78	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00
02665.0112	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN	LF	5	\$ 63.36	\$ 316.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 126.60	\$ 633.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 126.60	\$ 63.36	\$ 100.39	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
02655.028	INSTALL 8" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 267.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
02665.03888	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 8" TEE	EA	5	\$ 787.27	\$ 3,936.35	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 787.27	\$ 530.00	\$ 629.45	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
02665.03886	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 6" TEE	EA	15	\$ 741.89	\$ 11,128.35	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 741.89	\$ 492.00	\$ 580.78	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
02665.0312126	INSTALL 12" x 12" x 6" TEE	EA	1	\$ 888.41	\$ 888.41	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 888.41	\$ 956.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
02665.0488	INSTALL 8" x 8" CROSS	EA	2	\$ 921.87	\$ 1,843.74	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 921.87	\$ 652.00	\$ 749.77	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
02665.0586	INSTALL 8" x 6" REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 486.47	\$ 1,459.41	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 486.47	\$ 343.00	\$ 389.89	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
02665.078	INSTALL 8" x 22 1/2" ELBOW	EA	8	\$ 591.30	\$ 4,730.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 591.30	\$ 375.00	\$ 438.26	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00
02665.088	INSTALL 8" x 45" ELBOW	EA	2	\$ 591.78	\$ 1,183.56	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 591.78	\$ 380.00	\$ 441.36	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00
02665.098	INSTALL 8" x 90" ELBOW	EA	3	\$ 614.63	\$ 1,843.89	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 614.63	\$ 400.00	\$ 467.13	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00
02665.108	INSTALL 8" MJ SLEEVE	EA	4	\$ 451.92	\$ 1,807.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 421.98	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00
02665.116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	16	\$ 1,275.20	\$ 20,403.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,212.04	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
02665.118	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	17	\$ 1,673.92	\$ 28,456.64	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 23,817.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 1,670.98	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00
02665.1112	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 2,853.89	\$ 2,853.89	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 3,119.98	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
02665.151	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	LF	3,000	\$ 39.38	\$ 118,140.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 119,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 38.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00
02665.16	INSTALL TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,433.00	\$ 12,433.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,486.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 892.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
02700	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS																	
02700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	3,200	\$ 37.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 143,840.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 47.49	\$ 40.00	\$ 128,000.00
02700.0110	INSTALL 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	1,400	\$ 32.49	\$ 45,486.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 32.49	\$ 49.83	\$ 42.00	\$ 58,800.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	23	\$ 2,178.50	\$ 50,105.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 63,480.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 60,145.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,178.50	\$ 2,950.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
02700.04	INSTALL ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	133	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 35,378.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 255.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,925.00
02700.05	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER DROP TO MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 6,270.64	\$ 6,270.64	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 6,585.73	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02700.086	INSTALL 6" SANITARY SEWER END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 256.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
02700.09	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	20	\$ 680.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
02700.124	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	2,400	\$ 32.50	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 64.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00
02700.176SP	INSTALL 6" FORCE MAIN SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	70	\$ 43.88	\$ 3,071.60	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46.18	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
02710	SEWER HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING																	
02710.018	INSTALL 8" HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED SANITARY SEWER	LF	400	\$ 104.34	\$ 41,736.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 107.19	\$ 190.00	\$ 76,000.00
02725	STORM DRAINS, TRICKLE CHANNELS AND CULVERTS																	
02725.0118	INSTALL 18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	250	\$ 43.49	\$ 10,872.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$								